
31056 

RESOLUTION NO. 31056 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH THE TENNESSEE 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (TDOT) FOR 
CONTRACT NO. T-15-032-101, SOUTH CHICKAMAUGA 
GREENWAY-YOUNGSTOWN, TO DRILL AN UNEXPECTED 
AMOUNT OF ROCK WHICH REQUIRES EXTENDING 
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION (CEI) 
BY ARCADIS U.S., INC., FOR AN INCREASE OF ONE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
FIFTY-FOUR AND 65/100 DOLLARS ($187,254.65), FOR A 
REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL AMOUNT OF TWO 
HUNDRED FORTY-TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
FIFTY AND 83/100 DOLLARS ($242,350.83). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

that it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve 

Change Order No. 1 with the Tennessee Department of Transportation (TDOT) for Contract No. 

T-15-032-101, South Chickamauga Greenway-Youngstown, to drill an unexpected amount of 

rock which requires extending Construction Engineering and Inspection (CEI) by Arcadis U.S., 

Inc., for an increase of $187,254.65, for a revised contract total amount of $242,350.83.   

ADOPTED: March 15, 2022 

/mem 


